	
	MONDAY – NOV 16
	TUESDAY – NOV 17
	WEDNESDAY – NOV 18
	THURSDAY – NOV 19
	FRIDAY – NOV 20

	8 AM
	
	
	
	
	

	8:30 AM
	
	
	
	
	

	9 AM
	
	
	
	
	

	9:30 AM
	
	
	
	
	

	10 AM
	International Education Week Speaker Series:

Antoinette Sithole from South Africa
Location: UC Theatre
	
	
	
	

	10:30 AM
	
	
	
	
	

	11 AM
	
	
	
	
	

	11:30 AM
	
	
	
	
	

	NOON
	
	Dr. Nyaga Mwaniki
presentation on Research in Kenya
Location: UC
Cardinal Room 
Noon – 2 pm 
	Phi Beta Delta
Brown Bag Luncheon
Location: UC 
Cardinal Room 
Josie Bewsey
	
	TEAR DOWN THE WALL – Moment of Silence @ UC Lawn

	12:30 PM
	
	
	
	
	

	1 PM
	
	
	
	
	

	1:30 PM
	
	
	
	
	

	2 PM
	
	
	IEW 2009 Presentations
Cardinal Room
1:30 pm – 4 pm
Presenters TBA 
	
	

	2:30 PM
	
	
	
	
	

	3 PM
	
	
	
	
	

	3:30 PM
	
	
	
	
	

	4 PM
	
	
	
	
	

	4:30 PM
	
	
	
	
	

	5 PM
	
	
	
	
	

	5:30 PM
	
	
	
	
	

	6 PM
	Phi Beta Delta Induction Dinner Location: 
Hospitality Room Ramsey Center 
	
	Women Who Dare Speaker Series: TBA
6-7:30 pm 
Location: UC 
Multi -Room 232
	
	

	6:30 PM
	
	
	
	Catamount Pilgrims:
Japanese Dinner and Presentation on Faculty- Student Pilgrimage in Japan during summer 2009
Location: Illusions UC
	

	7 PM
	
	
	Foreign Film Series:
El Amor Brujo (1986)
Location: UC  Theatre
Admission - $ 1
	
	

	7:30 PM
	
	
	
	
	

	8 PM
	
	
	
	
	

	8:30 PM
	
	
	
	
	

	9 PM
	
	
	
	
	



1) Study Abroad Information Tables set up at Hinds UC – Monday – Friday on 2nd Floor Lobby 
2) Faculty Led Programs Information Tables set up at Hinds UC – Monday – Friday on 2nd Floor Lobby
3) Glass Cases at WCU Hunter Library displaying literature and materials related to IEW 2009 Theme
4) Events subject to Change / More events to be announced

